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Section 1. Team Champions

Albacore - Hickey Sports Trophy

1 Hammertime Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club 933.50
2  Fish to Thrill Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club 729.50
3  Reel Sream'n Southern Sport Fishing Club 662.67

Blue & Black Marlin - Air New Zealand Trophy

1 Ocean Monarch Tauranga Sport Fishing Club 1,202.70
2 Femme Fatale Clevedon Game Fishing Club 879.73
3  Chasing Tail Mangere Boating Club 698.33

Broadbill - Motutere Magic Trophy

1 Red Gill Lures Muriwai Sports Fishing Club 3,225.14
2  High Hopes Whakatane Sportfishing Club 483.24
3  Rocketman Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club 196.17

Kahawai - Black Magic Trophy

1 Sea Witch Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 823.00
2  Dawn Treader Maraetai Beach Boating Club F & D 666.10
3  X-Calibre Warkworth Gamefish Club 662.20

Mahimahi - The Dennis Davey Trophy

1 Cartel Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club 466.75
2  Kyrenia Tauranga Sport Fishing Club 143.00
3  Mad Max 11 Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club 121.63

Shark - NZI Trophy

1 Bonecrusher Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast 6,844.00
2  Maximus Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast 5,448.00
3  Rampant Charters Napier Fishing Club 1.383.53

Shortbill Spearfish - Waihau Bay Trophy

1 Kairos Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club 300.00
2  Seaquil Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club 195.17
3  Mao Fish Whangamata Ocean Sports Club 100.00

Skipjack & Slender Tuna - Wasabi Trophy
1 Es Caro Napier Fishing Club 513.50
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2 430 Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 506.00

3  Milk & Honey Bowentown Boating & Sportfishing Club 478.00

Snapper - Sheryl Hart Trophy

1 Sea Witch Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 962.00
2 430 Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 654.00
3 BrendalL Warkworth Gamefish Club 641.67

Striped Marlin - John Hough Memorial Trophy

1 Diesel Counties Sports Fishing Club 8,550.00
2  Team Gladiator Houhora Big Game & Sports Fishing Club 6,300.00
3  November Rain Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club 5,850.00

Trevally - Pursuit Trophy

1 Pursuit Whakatane Sportfishing Club 894.00
2 430 Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 697.00
3  Sea Witch Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 537.00

Tuna - City of Auckland Trophy

1 Sweet Deal Whakatane Sportfishing Club 455.46
2 Diomedea Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club 451.55
3  Stella Tauranga Sport Fishing Club 360.00

Yellowtail - Westpac Trophy

1 Pursuit Whakatane Sportfishing Club 1,140.00
2 Dad's Army Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club 443.92
3 Reel Tine- Warkworth Warkworth Gamefish Club 292.70

Section 2. New Zealand Champion Angler

Blue & Black Marlin

1. Andy Hewitt Mangere Boating Club 698.33 167.6 on 24
2. Louise Stewart Tauranga Sport Fishing Club 648.92 240.1 on 37
3. Brian Stanbridge Tauranga Sport Fishing Club 5563.78 204.9 on 37
Broadbill

1. Nathan Adams Muriwai Sports Fishing Club 525.14 194.3 on 37
2. ANDREW HOPE Whakatane Sportfishing Club 483.24 178.8 on 37
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3. Thomas Annabell
Shark

1. Danny Mills

2. Jack Todd

3. David Knarston
Tuna

1. Sharon Oates

2. Elroy Thomson

e
CRAIG BRAITHWAITE

Yellowtail

1. STUART SMITH
2. Jeremy Waterer
3. Shane Percy
Striped

1. Kurt Briggs

2. Daniel Howard
3. Daniel Howard
Albacore

1. Craig Woods

2. Bruce Hunter

3. Peter van Eekelen
Shortbill

1. Tom Hamilton
2. Jim Young

3. Sam Jones
Kahawai

1. Felix Wenzel
2. Felix Wenzel
3. Steve Reed
Snapper

1. Felix Wenzel
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Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club

Napier Fishing Club
Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast

Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast

Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club

Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club

Whakatane Sportfishing Club

Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club

Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club
Manukau Sport Fishing Club

Manukau Sport Fishing Club

Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club
Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Te Kaha Sport Fishing Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club
Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club
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196.17

1383.33
1383.33

620

317.5

289.46

230.13

275.67
275.25

246.67

818.67
798

760

340.5
340.33

335.5

76.25
76.11

69.19

294
284

245

380

117.7 on 60

83 on 6
4150n3

62 on 10

76.2 on 24

107.1 on 37

34.52 on 15

16.54 on 6
11.01on4

7.40n3

122.8 on 15
119.7 on 15

114 on 15

6.81on2
10.210on 3

6.710n 2

18.3 on 24
28.16 on 37

25.6 on 37

2.94 on 1
2.84 on 1

2.450n 1

3.8on1
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2. Steve Reed Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 344
3. Gary Whitaker Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 282
Trevally

1. Kydd Pollock Whakatane Sportfishing Club 389
2. Malcolm Boyes Whakatane Sportfishing Club 310
3. Gary Whitaker Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 255

Skipjack & Slender

1. Shane Sowerby Napier Fishing Club 257.5
2. Dave Pye Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club 224

3. Euan McLachlan New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club 219
Mahimahi:

1. Markus Wunderlich  Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club 264

2. Jeremy Waterer Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club 202.75
3. Craig Leitch Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club 80.13

Section 3. Champion Line Weight Anglers (heaviest fish)

Albacore

Line Weight Angler

10 kg Bob McKenzie

6 kg Liz Sowerby

4 kg Shane Sowerby
Wayne Bicknell
Dave Ryan

3 kg Bruce Hunter
Bruce Murdoch
Rowan Yandle

2 kg Craig Woods
Peter van Eekelen
Gary Dennison

1 kg Euan McLachlan

Euan McLachlan
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Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Napier Fishing Club

Napier Fishing Club

Napier Fishing Club

Southern Sport Fishing Club
Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club
Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club

New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club
Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club
Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club

Pegasus Bay Game Fishing Club

New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club

New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club

3.44 on1

2.82 on 1

3.890n 1
3.1on1

2.550n1

5.150n2
2.24 on 1

2.190on1

7.920n3
8.11on4

19.23 on 24

Fish
Weight

10.14 ALB
7.485 ALB
8.425 ALB
7.825 ALB
6.32 ALB
10.21 ALB
6.56 ALB
5.62 ALB
6.81 ALB

6.71 ALB

6.32 ALB

3 ALB

28 ALB

411
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Blue & Black Marlin

Line Weight Angler

37 kg

24 kg

Broadbill

Line Weight

60 kg

37 kg

Kahawai
Line Weight

10 kg

2 kg

Louise Stewart
Brian Stanbridge
Brad Willetts

Andy Hewitt

Angler

Thomas Annabell
Nathan Adams

ANDREW HOPE

Angler

Tania Roberts
John Stewart
Damon Nield
Shane Percy
Shane Percy
Shane Percy
Nigel Byfield
Jeremy Jurusich
Jeremy Jurusich
Dave Thomson
Shane Sowerby

Paul Askew
Ethan Todd
John Bruce
Lucas Mclver

Bruce Hunter
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Club

Tauranga Sport Fishing Club
Tauranga Sport Fishing Club
Raglan Sportfishing Club

Mangere Boating Club

Club

Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club
Muriwai Sports Fishing Club

Whakatane Sportfishing Club

Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Ashley Sport Fishing Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Napier Fishing Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club
Napier Fishing Club

New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club

Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast

Ashley Sport Fishing Club
Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Fish
Weight

240.1
204.9
2011

167.6 M/BL

Fish
Weight

117.7
194.3

178.8

Fish
Weight

2.94
2.54
2.36
2.98
2.9
2.64
2.96
2.475
2.37
2.59
2.59

2.525
2.485

2.35
2.332

2.78

511
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Dave Adams
Hayden Moffitt
1 kg Felix Wenzel
Felix Wenzel
Steve Reed
Mahimabhi

Line Weight Angler

37 kg Penny Pardoe
Tony Tucker

Stefan Van Den
Heever

24 kg Craig Leitch
Campbell Mills
Craig Leitch

15 kg Jonathon Hill
Jonathon Hill
Peter Stewart

4 kg Jeremy Waterer

3 kg Markus Wunderlich

Shark
Line Weight Angler

37 kg Sarah Adamson
Yvette Wells
JAMES FOX

24 kg James Newell
Michael Todd

15 kg Barry Egerton

10 kg David Knarston
lan Gunion

DAVE SPARROW
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Warkworth Gamefish Club

Napier Fishing Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club
Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Club

Gisborne-Tat Sports Fishing Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Tauranga Sport Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Tauranga Sport Fishing Club
Tauranga Sport Fishing Club
Hauraki Gulf Sportfishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Club

Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club
Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club

Whakatane Sportfishing Club

New Plymouth Sffishing & U/water Club
Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast
Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast
Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast

Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast

Whakatane Sportfishing Club

2.62
2.525
2.94
2.84

2.45

Fish
Weight

13.475

10.62
10.48

19.23
12.08
9.96
7.02
6.88

6.84

7.92

Fish
Weight

153
136.4
88.4
121.6 S/IM
97.6 S/BL
53.1 SIM
62 S/M
52.3 S/BL

44.2 S/BL

6/11
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6 kg Danny Mills
3 kg Jack Todd

Shortbill Spearfish

Line Weight Angler

37 kg Jim Young
Sam Jones
Nathan Wilson
24 kg Tom Hamilton
Ronnie Nicholson
Ross Johnson

Skipjack & Slender Tuna
Line Weight Angler

10 kg Hamish Dagg

Scott Adamson

Steve Ost
8 kg Brian Pirie
Brian Pirie
Libby Clayton
6 kg Tina Williams-Swann

Tina Williams-Swann

James Clayton
4 kg Julie Dowsing

Wayne Bicknell

Ollie Wade

3 kg Renee Moffitt
John Bruce
Liz Sowerby

2 kg Shane Sowerby

Sarah Adamson

Craig Stockley
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Napier Fishing Club

Tautuku Fishing Club Dunedin & Haast

Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Te Kaha Sport Fishing Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Club

Napier Fishing Club

Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club
Whangamata Ocean Sports Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Bowentown Boating & Sportfishing Club
Gisborne-Tat Sports Fishing Club
Gisborne-Tat Sports Fishing Club
Bowentown Boating & Sportfishing Club
Gisborne-Tat Sports Fishing Club
Napier Fishing Club

Napier Fishing Club

Napier Fishing Club

Ashley Sport Fishing Club

Napier Fishing Club

Napier Fishing Club

Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club

Bowentown Boating & Sportfishing Club

83 SIM

41.5 S/BL

Fish
Weight

28.16
25.6
23.58
18.3
15.58

12.96

Fish
Weight

4.34
4.292
4.11
5.9
5.89
4.375
5.415
4.575
4.28
5.42
5.34
5.025
5.355
4.05 T/SL
3.935
5.15
4.326
4.1

1
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1 kg

Snapper
Line Weight

10 kg

6 kg

4 kg

3 kg

1 kg

Striped Marlin

Dave Pye
Euan McLachlan

Dave Pye

Angler

Nigel Wren

Bruce Ahlers
Imogen Webb
Aaron Norton
Denise Le Prou
Dave Adams
Mackenzie Stewart
Malcolm Carmichael
Dave Adams

Felix Wenzel
Rowan Yandle
ROSS BICKNELL
Warren Knudsen
Shane Percy
Warren Knudsen
Dave Thomson
Cam Rathe

Adam Callaghan

Felix Wenzel
Steve Reed

Gary Whitaker

Line Weight Angler

60 kg
37 kg

Kevin Bar

Robin Peake
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Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club
New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Club

Napier Fishing Club

Kawhia Boating & Angling Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Tairua-Pauanui Sports Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Warkworth Gamefish Club

New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Warkworth Gamefish Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club
New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club
Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club
Warkworth Gamefish Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club
Warkworth Gamefish Club

New Plymouth S/fishing & U/water Club
Warkworth Gamefish Club

Doubtless Bay Sportfishing Club
Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club

Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club

2.24
2.19

e

Fish
Weight

8.475
7.6
7.58
9.84
5.44
5.4
8.34
7.66
7.16
5.37
4.85

4.64

6.56
5.25

4.725

2072

3.8

3.44

2.82

Fish
Weight

101.4

161.4
811
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24 kg

15 kg

Trevally

Line Weight

10 kg

8 kg

3 kg

1 kg

Tuna

Jason Adams
Geoff Youngman
Sharon Oates
Robbie Travers
Todd Hamilton
Kurt Briggs
Daniel Howard

Daniel Howard

Angler

DENIS BOYLE
Debbie Bunn

Kydd Pollock
Graeme Hayward
Graham Whitmore
Malcolm Boyes
Tony Noble

Brooke Summerville
Brooke Summerville
Brooke Summerville
Kydd Pollock
Hudson Moody
EDDIE LAMBERT
Adam Callaghan
Hudson Moody
Tony Noble

Kydd Pollock
Malcolm Boyes

Gary Whitaker
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Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club
Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club
Muriwai Sports Fishing Club
Counties Sports Fishing Club
Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club
Manukau Sport Fishing Club

Manukau Sport Fishing Club

Club

Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Houhora Big Game & Sports Fishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Warkworth Gamefish Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Doubtless Bay Sportfishing Club
Doubtless Bay Sportfishing Club
Doubtless Bay Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Doubtless Bay Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club

Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

156.4
146.2
139.2 M/S
132.5 M/S
128.4 M/S
122.8 M/S
119.7 M/S

114 M/S

Fish
Weight

4.16
3.72
3.25
2.32
6.66
2.51
2.51
5.16
3.85
3.57
3.47
3.45
2.43
4.37
3.9
3.55
3.89
34

2.55

911
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Line Weight Angler

37 kg Elroy Thomson
Ken Teague
SAM TONER

24 kg Sharon Oates
Rebecca Avery
STUART SMITH

15 kg CRAIG BRAITHWAITE
CRAIG BRAITHWAITE
Neil Tombs

8 kg Andy Sheppard

Yellowtail

Line Weight Angler

10 kg Tim Wood
Spencer Roff

8 kg Kydd Pollock
MURRAY SMITH

6 kg STUART SMITH

4 kg Jeremy Waterer

3 kg Shane Percy
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Club

Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club
BOI Swordfish Club

Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club
Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club
Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Matarangi Boat & Fishing Club

Canterbury Sport Fishing Club

Club

Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Warkworth Gamefish Club
Whakatane Sportfishing Club
Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club
Whangarei Deep Sea Anglers Club
Mercury Bay Game Fishing Club

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club

Section 4. New Zealand Champion Billfish Angler

Blue & Black Marlin Champion

1. Andy Hewitt - Mangere Boating Club - with 698.33 points.
2. Louise Stewart - Tauranga Sport Fishing Club - with 648.92 points.
3. Brian Stanbridge - Tauranga Sport Fishing Club - with 553.78 points.

Broadbill Champion

1. Nathan Adams - Muriwai Sports Fishing Club - with 3225.14 points
2. ANDREW HOPE - Whakatane Sportfishing Club - with 483.24 points
3. Thomas Annabell - Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club - with 196.17 points

Striped Marlin Champion

http://nzsportfishing.co.nz/nats_program3/frames.asp

Fish
Weight

107.1
70.8
70.1

76.2TIY
35.76 T/Y
354 TIY
3452 TN
33.8T/HY
3245 TIY
18.4 T/BL

Fish
Weight

16 YT
14.27 YIT
124 Y/T
11.46 Y/T
16.54 Y/IT
11.01 Y/T

74YIT

101
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1. Donna Pascoe - Houhora Big Game & Sports Fishing Club - with 5850 points

NZ Sport Fishing Council - Nationals Software

2. Bryce Healey - Counties Sports Fishing Club - with 4500 points
3. Robbie West - Counties Sports Fishing Club - with 3150 points

Shortbill Spearfish Champion

1. Martin Askes - Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club - with 100 points
2. Lloyd Smyth - Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club - with 100 points
3. Neil Philpott - Waihau Bay Sports Fishing Club - with 100 points

Section 5. Carol Atwood Memorial Trophy (Most Meritorious Tuna)

Angler

1. Sharon Oates

2. Elroy Thomson

3
CRAIG BRAITHWAITE

Club Points Weight

(k)
Whangaroa Sport Fishing Club  317.5 i6.2
Waihau Bay Sports Fishing 289.46 107.1
Club

Whakatane Sportfishing Club 230.13 34.52

http://nzsportfishing.co.nz/nats_program3/frames.asp

Line Class
(kg)

24
37

15

1111



